
From: Kim McKenzie <KMcKenzie@Elenchus.ca>  
Sent: Friday, February 26, 2021 11:00 AM 
To: registrar <registrar@oeb.ca>; evelyn.wong@opg.com; Lawrie Gluck <Lawrie.Gluck@oeb.ca>; 
Michael Millar <Michael.Millar@oeb.ca>; Ian Richler <Ian.Richler@oeb.ca> 
Cc: Richard.Stephenson@paliareroland.com; Bayu Kidane <BKidane@Elenchus.ca>; 
'aimee.collier@opg.com'; 'ckeizer@torys.com'; 'csmith@lolg.ca'; 'jives@pwu.ca'; tom.ladanyi 
<tom.ladanyi@rogers.com>; 'spainc@rogers.com'; 'shelley.grice@rogers.com'; 'alex.greco@cme-
mec.ca'; 'eblanchard@blg.com'; 'spollock@blg.com'; 'regulatoryaffairs@ieso.ca'; 'wayne.mcnally@oesc-
cseo.org'; 'chandyd@electrocables.com'; 'giadejulio@gmail.com'; 'valerie.young@askjupiter.ca'; 
'jlawford@piac.ca'; 'markgarner@rogers.com'; 'mark@shepherdrubenstein.com'; 
'jay@shepherdrubenstein.com'; 'grahamc@thesociety.ca'; joseph.fierro@sympatico.ca'; 
'bohdan.dumka@gmail.com'; 'tresckow44@gmail.com'; 'randy.aiken@sympatico.ca'; 
'nmousseau@aecon.com'; 'phil@tunleylaw.ca'; 'jvince@willmsshier.com'; 'rjackiw@willmsshier.com'; 
'tlusney@poweradvisoryllc.com'; 'jack@cleanairalliance.org'; Kent <kent@elsonadvocacy.ca>; 
'amanda@elsonadvocacy.ca'; 'mdmcl@kos.net'; aengel <aengel@foglers.com>; 
'marion.fraser@rogers.com'; 'jgirvan@uniserve.com'; 'mrb@mrb-law.com' 
Subject: EB-2020-0290 - PWU Consultants  
 
We are consultants to the Power Workers’ Union in OPG’s Application for payment 
amounts for the period from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2026 (EB-2020-0290). 
Please be advised that, effective March 1, 2021 we will be employed by Econalysis 
Consulting Service Inc. We request that the Board and all parties update their records 
accordingly. We also request that the Board and all parties update their distribution lists 
for this proceeding with the following new email addresses: 
 

Bayu Kidane: bkidane@econalysis.ca 
 
Kim McKenzie: kmckenzie@econalysis.ca 

 
If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Sincerely 
 
Kim McKenzie 
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